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Player Tee Time Tee Other Players

Anthony Battelle NH Seniors (NH) 9:30 AM Black Tee Doug Morgan / Scott Gannon

Arthur Shields Burlington CC (VT) 10:00 AM Black Tee Jim Caron / Wayne Fitzgerald

Bill Hogan Berkshire Hills CC (MA) 10:20 AM Black Tee Jack Meehan / Scott Koocher

Bill Melo Shaker Farms CC (MA) 9:40 AM Black Tee Patrick Keeley / Robert Kalinowski

Bill Sheridan Nashua CC (NH) 9:20 AM Black Tee Jim Scanlan / Michael Korpita

Brian Barry Long Meadow GC (MA) 10:30 AM Black Tee Doug Decaprio / Kimball Willey

Bruce Carter Green Hill Muni GC (MA) 8:10 AM Black Tee Colin Ahern / George Lane

Bruce White Orchards GC (MA) 8:00 AM Black Tee Charles Tryder / Ken Whalley

Bryon Collins Sandy Burr CC (MA) 9:00 AM Black Tee Richard Fosler

Cash Wiseman Falmouth CC (ME) 7:50 AM Black Tee Danny Brown / Rick Oleson

Charles Tryder Bellevue GC (MA) 8:00 AM Black Tee Bruce White / Ken Whalley

Colin Ahern Cape Arundel GC (ME) 8:10 AM Black Tee Bruce Carter / George Lane

Dan Bellemare Biddeford-Saco CC (ME) 10:10 AM Black Tee Fred Modricker / Zibby Puleio

Danny Brown Vesper CC (MA) 7:50 AM Black Tee Cash Wiseman / Rick Oleson

David Johnson Shaker Farms CC (MA) 8:40 AM Black Tee Joseph Monahan III

Dennis Mohn Biddeford-Saco CC (ME) 9:50 AM Black Tee Ken Hughes / Mark deShong

Doug Decaprio Wentworth By the Sea (NH) 10:30 AM Black Tee Brian Barry / Kimball Willey

Doug Morgan York G&T Club (ME) 9:30 AM Black Tee Anthony Battelle / Scott Gannon

E. Thomas Porter Winchester CC (MA) 9:10 AM Black Tee Ron Soderman / Tom Monahan

Fred Modricker The Tour (MA) 10:10 AM Black Tee Dan Bellemare / Zibby Puleio

George Lane Thorny Lea GC (MA) 8:10 AM Black Tee Bruce Carter / Colin Ahern

Herb Noyes Burlington CC (VT) 10:40 AM Black Tee John Bankert / Thomas Marshall

Jack Meehan The Overlook GC (NH) 10:20 AM Black Tee Bill Hogan / Scott Koocher

James Staffieri Salem CC (MA) 7:40 AM Black Tee Mike O'Brien / Randy Daniels

Jim Caron Gorham CC (ME) 10:00 AM Black Tee Arthur Shields / Wayne Fitzgerald

Jim Scanlan Wenham CC (MA) 9:20 AM Black Tee Bill Sheridan / Michael Korpita

John Bankert The Tour (MA) 10:40 AM Black Tee Herb Noyes / Thomas Marshall

John Carroll Indian Ridge CC (MA) 8:20 AM Black Tee Pat Scanlan / Wayne Guyer

Jon Perry Sagamore Spring GC (MA) 7:30 AM Black Tee Keith Patterson / Ronald Laverdiere

Joseph Monahan III Winchester CC (MA) 8:40 AM Black Tee David Johnson

Keith Patterson Biddeford-Saco CC (ME) 7:30 AM Black Tee Jon Perry / Ronald Laverdiere

Ken Hughes Vesper CC (MA) 9:50 AM Black Tee Dennis Mohn / Mark deShong

Ken Whalley Ferncroft CC (MA) 8:00 AM Black Tee Bruce White / Charles Tryder
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Kevin Doherty Manchester CC (NH) 8:30 AM Black Tee Mike Mckenna / Robert Bogart

Kimball Willey Bayberry Hills (MA) 10:30 AM Black Tee Brian Barry / Doug Decaprio

Mark Manning Bayberry Hills (MA) 8:50 AM Black Tee Scott Mangiafico / Tim Clifford

Mark deShong George Wright GC (MA) 9:50 AM Black Tee Dennis Mohn / Ken Hughes

Michael Korpita Southampton CC (MA) 9:20 AM Black Tee Bill Sheridan / Jim Scanlan

Mike Mckenna Far Corner GC (MA) 8:30 AM Black Tee Kevin Doherty / Robert Bogart

Mike O'Brien Biddeford-Saco CC (ME) 7:40 AM Black Tee James Staffieri / Randy Daniels

Pat Scanlan Wenham CC (MA) 8:20 AM Black Tee John Carroll / Wayne Guyer

Patrick Keeley Woodlands Club (ME) 9:40 AM Black Tee Bill Melo / Robert Kalinowski

Randy Daniels Blackstone National GC (MA) 7:40 AM Black Tee James Staffieri / Mike O'Brien

Richard Fosler Tedesco CC (MA) 9:00 AM Black Tee Bryon Collins

Rick Oleson Brunswick GC (ME) 7:50 AM Black Tee Cash Wiseman / Danny Brown

Robert Bogart Salem CC (MA) 8:30 AM Black Tee Kevin Doherty / Mike Mckenna

Robert Kalinowski Cochecho CC (NH) 9:40 AM Black Tee Bill Melo / Patrick Keeley

Ron Soderman York G&T Club (ME) 9:10 AM Black Tee E. Thomas Porter / Tom Monahan

Ronald Laverdiere Crumpin-Fox Club (MA) 7:30 AM Black Tee Jon Perry / Keith Patterson

Scott Gannon Brae Burn CC (MA) 9:30 AM Black Tee Anthony Battelle / Doug Morgan

Scott Koocher Portland CC (ME) 10:20 AM Black Tee Bill Hogan / Jack Meehan

Scott Mangiafico York G&T Club (ME) 8:50 AM Black Tee Mark Manning / Tim Clifford

Thomas Marshall Ferncroft CC (MA) 10:40 AM Black Tee Herb Noyes / John Bankert

Tim Clifford Salem CC (MA) 8:50 AM Black Tee Mark Manning / Scott Mangiafico

Tom Monahan Vesper CC (MA) 9:10 AM Black Tee E. Thomas Porter / Ron Soderman

Wayne Fitzgerald Salem CC (MA) 10:00 AM Black Tee Arthur Shields / Jim Caron

Wayne Guyer Salem CC (MA) 8:20 AM Black Tee John Carroll / Pat Scanlan

Zibby Puleio Old Marsh CC (ME) 10:10 AM Black Tee Dan Bellemare / Fred Modricker
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